

Town of Lake Park Town Commission

Agenda Request Form

Meeting Date:	March 1, 2	March 1, 2023			
Originating Departm	ent: Public Wo	Public Works			
8 8 I		REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION FOR THE TOWN			
		ER TO APPROVE			
		TERLAND GROUP			
		WATER INFRASTR			
		ROAD AND CRES			
		G, TERMS, AND CO			
		GARDENS/HINTER		ACT NO. ITB2021-	
Agenda Title:	<u> 127CS (C</u>	127CS (COOPERATIVE PURCHASE).			
ACTIN	å /	2 1/10/10		1 1	
Approved by Town N		and Malls	Date Date	: 2/23/2023	
λ	/ -				
Cost of Item:	\$123,816.75	Funding Source:	Repairs & Mainte	enance	
Account Number:	402-46000	Finance Signature:	Jeffrey P. Duvall	Digitally, somethy affire 2.00 or all DN sectors of 7.00 or all sectors of 2.00 or all sect	
		<u> </u>			
Advertised:	N/A				
		N	N/A		
Date:	N/A	Newspaper:	IN/A		
	1. Agenda Request Form				
A 44 15 4		Hinterland Group Proposal 21-0107-29Hinterland Group Proposal 21-0107-28			
Attachments:		4. Joule Road Work Description			
		morana Group Agree	ment (resolution o	3 10 21)	
Please initial one:					
	Yes, I have notif	ied everyone			
MX —	9)				
	Not applicable in	n this case			

Summary Explanation/Background:

The Public Works Department continues to aggressively work to repair damaged and/or compromised stormwater infrastructure at various locations across the Town.

This agenda item is seeking approval to spend up to \$123,816.75 of budgeted repair and maintenance funding to complete repairs to two compromised areas, as follows:

The first location is located at Joule Road; the contractor will excavate and replace 378' feet of 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP) exfiltration system with 15" RCP non-exfiltration main line, retaining the existing storm drain structures No. 22-018D and No. 22-0019D (Attachment 4). This location carries an expected cost to repair of \$105,246.75 (Attachment 2).

The second location is located in the Crescent Drive alleyway; staff identified a catch basin in which the concrete collar was in disrepair and became unsuitable for vehicular traffic. This condition also required the temporary closure of the section of the alleyway. The work at this location carries an expected cost to repair of \$18,570.00 (Attachment 3).

Location		Cost
Joule Road	\$105,246.75	
Crescent Drive Alleyway		\$18,570.00
	Total Cost:	\$123,816.75

Furthermore, staff solicited price proposals from Hinterland Group, Inc. (Contractor), per the terms and conditions of the agreement with the Contractor, which the Town Commission executed Resolution 65-10-21 in October of 2021. (Attachment 5).

The Town Manager recommends approval.

Recommended Motion:

I MOVE TO DIRECT AND AUTHORIZE THE TOWN MANAGER TO APPROVE A WORK AUTHORIZATION FOR HINTERLAND GROUP INC., TO PERFORM EMERGENCY STORMWATER REPAIRS AT JOULE ROAD AND CRESCENT DRIVE.